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Running Order List
Sunday, January 26, 2025

Premier JWW

  8": 5 competitors

  8105  Purchase , Papillon, Carol Kelly
  8108  Jack-Jack , Coton de Tulear, Pauline Ryan
  8203  Tocqui , CKC Spaniel, Lisa Lofdahl
  8207  Kal - El , Shetland Sheepdog, Patti Gagnon
  8213  Gus , All-American, Cathy Bisset

 12": 13 competitors

 12106  Tempo , Shetland Sheepdog, Bruce Thibodeau
 12301  U2, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna Ericsson
 12207  Tuukka , Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn Thibodeau
 12108  Lois Lane , Shiba Inu, Mark Giles
 12209  Cordelia , Shiba Inu, Eunice Giles
 12202  Albus , Manchester Terrier, GM King
 12102  Harper , Miniature Schnauzer, Jan VanSyckel
 12107  Tiana , Shetland Sheepdog, Bruce Thibodeau
 12109  Sunshine , Shiba Inu, Mark Giles
 12210  Perseus , Shiba Inu, Eunice Giles
 12211  Tiffany , Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn Thibodeau
 12801  Le`a , Manchester Terrier, GM King
 12101  Martina , Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine Doyon

 16": 13 competitors

 16302  Milton , Min. American, Anna Ericsson
 16210  Maui , Golden Retriever, Sabrina Lanz
 16201  Decker , Australian Shepherd, Alicia Kerr
 16103  Dory , NSDTR, Carol Bolton-Morcone
 16104  Sierra , NSDTR, Julie Stauffer
 16105  Lupine , Golden Retriever, Garth Welch
 16115  Mikey , Shetland Sheepdog, Linda Mendenhall
 16202  Breeze , Border Collie, Cheryl Schunk
 16301  Ellie May , Australian Cattle Dog, Paula Northrop
 16101  Kidd , Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine Doyon
 16601  Jamaica , Golden Retriever, Sabrina Lanz
 16114  Twoey Monster , Min. American, Amy Carlson
 16107  Tedd , Min. American, Anna Ericsson

 20": 9 competitors

 20103  Figment , Australian Shepherd, Alicia Kerr
 20110  Fozzie , Australian Shepherd, Sue Sonia
 20104  Shine , Border Collie, Sharon Pica
 20115  Ghillie , Irish Water Spaniel, Jeremy Kezer
 20122  Weiser , English Springer Spaniel, Morgan Carleton
 20125  Quirk , Border Collie, Tatjana Salcedo
 20501  Eagle , Border Collie, Kendra Schunk
 20702  Savina , Australian Shepherd, Kim Stelmach
 20503  Flynn Rider , Australian Shepherd, Sue Sonia

Master/Excellent JWW

  4": 1 competitor

  4202  Tansey , Norwich Terrier, Melanie Bryson

  8": 17 competitors

  8211  Diamond , Shiba Inu, Mark Giles

  8105  Purchase , Papillon, Carol Kelly
  8107  Trick , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Diane Ellis-Manocchia
  8108  Jack-Jack , Coton de Tulear, Pauline Ryan
  8201  Dibs , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Paula Northrop
  8210  Zoe , Shiba Inu, Norah Giles
  8202  Rigo , Poodle (Miniature), Lisa Cox
  8205  Mable , Min. American, Lindsay Kelly
  8207  Kal - El , Shetland Sheepdog, Patti Gagnon
  8208  Wally , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Lauren Marini
  8209  Twinki , Poodle (Miniature), Nanci Cote
  8212  Pink , Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess
  8213  Gus , All-American, Cathy Bisset
  8302  Skeet , Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Kris Jansen
  8401  Maverick , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Laura Wright
  8402  Hope , Basset Hound, Miriam Tefts
  8102  Benny , Norwich Terrier, Melanie Bryson

 12": 20 competitors

 12103  BaySea , Cocker Spaniel, Vivian Hudson
 12106  Tempo , Shetland Sheepdog, Bruce Thibodeau
 12209  Cordelia , Shiba Inu, Eunice Giles
 12207  Tuukka , Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn Thibodeau
 12108  Lois Lane , Shiba Inu, Mark Giles
 12301  U2, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna Ericsson
 12102  Harper , Miniature Schnauzer, Jan VanSyckel
 12105  Slyde , English Cocker Spaniel, Doris O'Brien
 12203  Me Me , Min. American, Diane Sumrall
 12204  Dexter , Min. American, Cassandra Vaillancourt
 12205  Talulah , English Cocker Spaniel, Bill Young
 12208  Breezy , Min. American, Margaret Jewett
 12302  DJ, Boston Terrier, Alan Golick
 12303  Powder , Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess
 12104  Bubbly , Cocker Spaniel, Vivian Hudson
 12107  Tiana , Shetland Sheepdog, Bruce Thibodeau
 12210  Perseus , Shiba Inu, Eunice Giles
 12211  Tiffany , Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn Thibodeau
 12109  Sunshine , Shiba Inu, Mark Giles
 12101  Martina , Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine Doyon

 16": 36 competitors

 16109  Whiskey , Min. American, Heather Pekarovich
 16113  Bim , Min. American, Amy Carlson
 12202  Albus , Manchester Terrier, GM King
 16116  Roxy , Australian Shepherd, James West
 16205  Brie , Golden Retriever, Rebecca Elovic
 16211  Novel , Australian Shepherd, Lindsey Serafini
 16210  Maui , Golden Retriever, Sabrina Lanz
 16302  Milton , Min. American, Anna Ericsson
 16102  Atty , Dalmatian, Tod Hebert
 16103  Dory , NSDTR, Carol Bolton-Morcone
 16104  Sierra , NSDTR, Julie Stauffer
 16105  Lupine , Golden Retriever, Garth Welch
 16106  Hula , Min. American, Lynn Ancona
 16108  Strike , English Cocker Spaniel, Doris O'Brien
 16111  Phantom , Min. American, Melina LaBonte
 16112  Phire , Golden Retriever, Elizabeth Bronson
 16101  Kidd , Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine Doyon
 16115  Mikey , Shetland Sheepdog, Linda Mendenhall
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Sunday (cont.)

 16201  Decker , Australian Shepherd, Alicia Kerr
 16202  Breeze , Border Collie, Cheryl Schunk
 16203  Annie , All-American, Suzanne Wilcox
 16209  Ellie , Australian Shepherd, Nicki Hyslop
 16213  Oognah , Australian Shepherd, Linda Butterworth
 16214  Kiwi , Labrador Retriever, Cayla Kankash
 16215  Cersei , Golden Retriever, Alison Webb
 16216  Sage , Golden Retriever, Mary L Peterson
 16218  Freyja , Siberian Husky, Tatjana Salcedo
 16301  Ellie May , Australian Cattle Dog, Paula Northrop
 16601  Jamaica , Golden Retriever, Sabrina Lanz
 16110  Finn , All-American, Heather Pekarovich
 12801  Le`a , Manchester Terrier, GM King
 16107  Tedd , Min. American, Anna Ericsson
 16117  Kash , Australian Shepherd, James West
 16207  Winter , Golden Retriever, Rebecca Elovic
 16212  Thrill , Australian Shepherd, Lindsey Serafini
 16114  Twoey Monster , Min. American, Amy Carlson

 20": 27 competitors

 20115  Ghillie , Irish Water Spaniel, Jeremy Kezer
 20303  Zephyr , Border Collie, Taylor Driscoll
 20202  Kyllikki , Belgian Tervuren, Ros Arienti
 20120  Furiosa , Labrador Retriever, Cayla Kankash
 20114  Schemer , Belgian Malinois, Anne Riba
 20118  Tazer , Golden Retriever, Elliot Kaplan
 20110  Fozzie , Australian Shepherd, Sue Sonia
 20102  Why? , Border Collie, Cathy Westbrook
 20103  Figment , Australian Shepherd, Alicia Kerr
 20104  Shine , Border Collie, Sharon Pica
 20101  Maserati , Border Collie, Linda McHugh
 20107  Abbey , Golden Retriever, Blanche Wisniewski
 20108  Brisket , All-American, Christina Norman
 20109  Ria , Golden Retriever, Mary L Peterson
 20111  Vash , Min. American, Lindsay Kelly
 20113  Hazy , Collie (Rough), Carol Lariviere
 20117  Maru , Belgian Laekenois, Lena Kalita
 20501  Eagle , Border Collie, Kendra Schunk
 20122  Weiser , English Springer Spaniel, Morgan Carleton
 20125  Quirk , Border Collie, Tatjana Salcedo
 20201  Ebbets , Labrador Retriever, Elliot Kaplan
 20301  Kali , Belgian Malinois, Anne Riba
 20302  Savannah , Australian Shepherd, Michelle West
 20503  Flynn Rider , Australian Shepherd, Sue Sonia
 20504  Bandit , Australian Shepherd, Nicki Hyslop
 20116  Arrow , Irish Water Spaniel, Jeremy Kezer
 20304  Orla , Border Collie, Taylor Driscoll

 24": 4 competitors

 24101  Spark , Belgian Tervuren, Suzanne Wilcox
 24102  Penny , Dutch Shepherd, Eileen Fernandez
 24103  Zane , Golden Retriever, Alison Webb
 24301  Nina , Belgian Tervuren, Ros Arienti

Open JWW

  8": 2 competitors

  8501  Freddy , Shih Tzu, Joan Shute
  8601  Tip , Chinese Crested, Nanci Cote

 12": 1 competitor

 12402  Pepper , Min. American, Diane Sumrall

 16": 4 competitors

 16501  Gryffindor , Shiba Inu, Norah Giles
 16502  Re, Border Collie, Taylor Driscoll
 16604  OBERON , Australian Shepherd, Linda Butterworth
 16702  Elijah , Min. American, Elizabeth Dee

 20": 3 competitors

 20305  Diva , Rottweiler, Danielle Brechter
 20505  Mylo , Border Collie, Ariane Goerlich
 20702  Savina , Australian Shepherd, Kim Stelmach

 24": 2 competitors

 24501  Joppa , Doberman Pinscher, Morgan Karanasios
 24502  Bas , Dutch Shepherd, Jody Bouma

Novice JWW

 16": 3 competitors

 16401  Kareela , Australian Kelpie, Maureen A McLatchy
 16701  Tanner , Min. American, Diane Sumrall
 16901  Penny , All-American, Laura DuBois

 20": 7 competitors

 20705  Groovy , Border Collie, Melissa Hannon
 20601  Finn , All-American, Samira Ashour-Arnold
 20602  Huckleberry , Pointer, Margaret Jewett
 20701  Mistletoe , Collie (Rough), Lynn Thibodeau
 20802  Zuber , Bernese Mountain Dog, Alison Jaskiewicz
 20706  Smalls , Australian Shepherd, Melissa Hannon
 20704  Quinn , Border Collie, Samira Ashour-Arnold

Time 2 Beat

  8": 8 competitors

  8105  Purchase , Papillon, Carol Kelly
  8107  Trick , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Diane Ellis-Manocchia
  8108  Jack-Jack , Coton de Tulear, Pauline Ryan
  8205  Mable , Min. American, Lindsay Kelly
  8213  Gus , All-American, Cathy Bisset
  8302  Skeet , Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Kris Jansen
  8401  Maverick , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Laura Wright
  8501  Freddy , Shih Tzu, Joan Shute

 12": 13 competitors

 12103  BaySea , Cocker Spaniel, Vivian Hudson
 12105  Slyde , English Cocker Spaniel, Doris O'Brien
 12106  Tempo , Shetland Sheepdog, Bruce Thibodeau
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Sunday (cont.)

 12108  Lois Lane , Shiba Inu, Mark Giles
 12203  Me Me , Min. American, Diane Sumrall
 12207  Tuukka , Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn Thibodeau
 12301  U2, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna Ericsson
 12201  Jet , Poodle (Miniature), Lisa Cox
 12104  Bubbly , Cocker Spaniel, Vivian Hudson
 12107  Tiana , Shetland Sheepdog, Bruce Thibodeau
 12109  Sunshine , Shiba Inu, Mark Giles
 12211  Tiffany , Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn Thibodeau
 12101  Martina , Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine Doyon

 16": 26 competitors

 12202  Albus , Manchester Terrier, GM King
 16109  Whiskey , Min. American, Heather Pekarovich
 16211  Novel , Australian Shepherd, Lindsey Serafini
 16213  Oognah , Australian Shepherd, Linda Butterworth
 16103  Dory , NSDTR, Carol Bolton-Morcone
 16104  Sierra , NSDTR, Julie Stauffer
 16105  Lupine , Golden Retriever, Garth Welch
 16106  Hula , Min. American, Lynn Ancona
 16108  Strike , English Cocker Spaniel, Doris O'Brien
 16302  Milton , Min. American, Anna Ericsson
 16115  Mikey , Shetland Sheepdog, Linda Mendenhall
 16216  Sage , Golden Retriever, Mary L Peterson
 16201  Decker , Australian Shepherd, Alicia Kerr
 16207  Winter , Golden Retriever, Rebecca Elovic
 16214  Kiwi , Labrador Retriever, Cayla Kankash
 16218  Freyja , Siberian Husky, Tatjana Salcedo
 16101  Kidd , Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine Doyon
 16402  Benji , Slovakian Ptr, Ariane Goerlich
 16501  Gryffindor , Shiba Inu, Norah Giles
 16702  Elijah , Min. American, Elizabeth Dee
 12801  Le`a , Manchester Terrier, GM King
 16110  Finn , All-American, Heather Pekarovich
 16107  Tedd , Min. American, Anna Ericsson
 16604  OBERON , Australian Shepherd, Linda Butterworth
 16114  Twoey Monster , Min. American, Amy Carlson
 16212  Thrill , Australian Shepherd, Lindsey Serafini

 20": 19 competitors

 20110  Fozzie , Australian Shepherd, Sue Sonia
 20114  Schemer , Belgian Malinois, Anne Riba
 16215  Cersei , Golden Retriever, Alison Webb
 20107  Abbey , Golden Retriever, Blanche Wisniewski
 20108  Brisket , All-American, Christina Norman
 20109  Ria , Golden Retriever, Mary L Peterson
 20111  Vash , Min. American, Lindsay Kelly
 20113  Hazy , Collie (Rough), Carol Lariviere
 20116  Arrow , Irish Water Spaniel, Jeremy Kezer
 20117  Maru , Belgian Laekenois, Lena Kalita
 20120  Furiosa , Labrador Retriever, Cayla Kankash
 20125  Quirk , Border Collie, Tatjana Salcedo
 20305  Diva , Rottweiler, Danielle Brechter
 20501  Eagle , Border Collie, Kendra Schunk
 20601  Finn , All-American, Samira Ashour-Arnold
 20103  Figment , Australian Shepherd, Alicia Kerr
 20505  Mylo , Border Collie, Ariane Goerlich
 20503  Flynn Rider , Australian Shepherd, Sue Sonia

 20301  Kali , Belgian Malinois, Anne Riba

 24": 2 competitors

 24102  Penny , Dutch Shepherd, Eileen Fernandez
 24502  Bas , Dutch Shepherd, Jody Bouma

Master/Excellent Standard

  4": 1 competitor

  4202  Tansey , Norwich Terrier, Melanie Bryson

  8": 16 competitors

  8105  Purchase , Papillon, Carol Kelly
  8107  Trick , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Diane Ellis-Manocchia
  8108  Jack-Jack , Coton de Tulear, Pauline Ryan
  8202  Rigo , Poodle (Miniature), Lisa Cox
  8205  Mable , Min. American, Lindsay Kelly
  8207  Kal - El , Shetland Sheepdog, Patti Gagnon
  8208  Wally , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Lauren Marini
  8209  Twinki , Poodle (Miniature), Nanci Cote
  8210  Zoe , Shiba Inu, Norah Giles
  8211  Diamond , Shiba Inu, Mark Giles
  8212  Pink , Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess
  8213  Gus , All-American, Cathy Bisset
  8302  Skeet , Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Kris Jansen
  8401  Maverick , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Laura Wright
  8402  Hope , Basset Hound, Miriam Tefts
  8102  Benny , Norwich Terrier, Melanie Bryson

 12": 20 competitors

 12103  BaySea , Cocker Spaniel, Vivian Hudson
 12106  Tempo , Shetland Sheepdog, Bruce Thibodeau
 12108  Lois Lane , Shiba Inu, Mark Giles
 12209  Cordelia , Shiba Inu, Eunice Giles
 12207  Tuukka , Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn Thibodeau
 12102  Harper , Miniature Schnauzer, Jan VanSyckel
 12301  U2, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna Ericsson
 12105  Slyde , English Cocker Spaniel, Doris O'Brien
 12203  Me Me , Min. American, Diane Sumrall
 12204  Dexter , Min. American, Cassandra Vaillancourt
 12205  Talulah , English Cocker Spaniel, Bill Young
 12208  Breezy , Min. American, Margaret Jewett
 12211  Tiffany , Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn Thibodeau
 12302  DJ, Boston Terrier, Alan Golick
 12402  Pepper , Min. American, Diane Sumrall
 12107  Tiana , Shetland Sheepdog, Bruce Thibodeau
 12109  Sunshine , Shiba Inu, Mark Giles
 12210  Perseus , Shiba Inu, Eunice Giles
 12104  Bubbly , Cocker Spaniel, Vivian Hudson
 12101  Martina , Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine Doyon

 16": 34 competitors

 12202  Albus , Manchester Terrier, GM King
 16109  Whiskey , Min. American, Heather Pekarovich
 16113  Bim , Min. American, Amy Carlson
 16116  Roxy , Australian Shepherd, James West
 16205  Brie , Golden Retriever, Rebecca Elovic
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Sunday (cont.)

 16211  Novel , Australian Shepherd, Lindsey Serafini
 16302  Milton , Min. American, Anna Ericsson
 16201  Decker , Australian Shepherd, Alicia Kerr
 16102  Atty , Dalmatian, Tod Hebert
 16103  Dory , NSDTR, Carol Bolton-Morcone
 16104  Sierra , NSDTR, Julie Stauffer
 16105  Lupine , Golden Retriever, Garth Welch
 16106  Hula , Min. American, Lynn Ancona
 16108  Strike , English Cocker Spaniel, Doris O'Brien
 16111  Phantom , Min. American, Melina LaBonte
 16112  Phire , Golden Retriever, Elizabeth Bronson
 16115  Mikey , Shetland Sheepdog, Linda Mendenhall
 16101  Kidd , Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine Doyon
 16202  Breeze , Border Collie, Cheryl Schunk
 16203  Annie , All-American, Suzanne Wilcox
 16209  Ellie , Australian Shepherd, Nicki Hyslop
 16213  Oognah , Australian Shepherd, Linda Butterworth
 16214  Kiwi , Labrador Retriever, Cayla Kankash
 16215  Cersei , Golden Retriever, Alison Webb
 16216  Sage , Golden Retriever, Mary L Peterson
 16218  Freyja , Siberian Husky, Tatjana Salcedo
 16401  Kareela , Australian Kelpie, Maureen A McLatchy
 12801  Le`a , Manchester Terrier, GM King
 16117  Kash , Australian Shepherd, James West
 16110  Finn , All-American, Heather Pekarovich
 16207  Winter , Golden Retriever, Rebecca Elovic
 16212  Thrill , Australian Shepherd, Lindsey Serafini
 16107  Tedd , Min. American, Anna Ericsson
 16114  Twoey Monster , Min. American, Amy Carlson

 20": 27 competitors

 20115  Ghillie , Irish Water Spaniel, Jeremy Kezer
 20118  Tazer , Golden Retriever, Elliot Kaplan
 20114  Schemer , Belgian Malinois, Anne Riba
 20303  Zephyr , Border Collie, Taylor Driscoll
 20202  Kyllikki , Belgian Tervuren, Ros Arienti
 20110  Fozzie , Australian Shepherd, Sue Sonia
 20101  Maserati , Border Collie, Linda McHugh
 20102  Why? , Border Collie, Cathy Westbrook
 20103  Figment , Australian Shepherd, Alicia Kerr
 20104  Shine , Border Collie, Sharon Pica
 20107  Abbey , Golden Retriever, Blanche Wisniewski
 20109  Ria , Golden Retriever, Mary L Peterson
 20111  Vash , Min. American, Lindsay Kelly
 20113  Hazy , Collie (Rough), Carol Lariviere
 20117  Maru , Belgian Laekenois, Lena Kalita
 20120  Furiosa , Labrador Retriever, Cayla Kankash
 20122  Weiser , English Springer Spaniel, Morgan Carleton
 20125  Quirk , Border Collie, Tatjana Salcedo
 20302  Savannah , Australian Shepherd, Michelle West
 20305  Diva , Rottweiler, Danielle Brechter
 20501  Eagle , Border Collie, Kendra Schunk
 20504  Bandit , Australian Shepherd, Nicki Hyslop
 20116  Arrow , Irish Water Spaniel, Jeremy Kezer
 20201  Ebbets , Labrador Retriever, Elliot Kaplan
 20301  Kali , Belgian Malinois, Anne Riba
 20304  Orla , Border Collie, Taylor Driscoll
 20503  Flynn Rider , Australian Shepherd, Sue Sonia

 24": 4 competitors

 24101  Spark , Belgian Tervuren, Suzanne Wilcox
 24102  Penny , Dutch Shepherd, Eileen Fernandez
 24103  Zane , Golden Retriever, Alison Webb
 24301  Nina , Belgian Tervuren, Ros Arienti

Open Standard

  8": 2 competitors

  8501  Freddy , Shih Tzu, Joan Shute
  8601  Tip , Chinese Crested, Nanci Cote

 16": 2 competitors

 16501  Gryffindor , Shiba Inu, Norah Giles
 16502  Re, Border Collie, Taylor Driscoll

 20": 2 competitors

 20505  Mylo , Border Collie, Ariane Goerlich
 20602  Huckleberry , Pointer, Margaret Jewett

 24": 2 competitors

 24501  Joppa , Doberman Pinscher, Morgan Karanasios
 24502  Bas , Dutch Shepherd, Jody Bouma

Novice Standard

 16": 2 competitors

 16702  Elijah , Min. American, Elizabeth Dee
 16901  Penny , All-American, Laura DuBois

 20": 3 competitors

 20705  Groovy , Border Collie, Melissa Hannon
 20701  Mistletoe , Collie (Rough), Lynn Thibodeau
 20706  Smalls , Australian Shepherd, Melissa Hannon


